## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				11/25/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: FURUKAWA-SKY ALUMINUM CORPORATION					
Street Address:	2-1, Kinshi 1-chome, Sumida-ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	130-0013				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 10353		10353	058		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (202)822-1111					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-822-1100					
Email: khattori@whdapatentlaw.com					\$40.00
Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian					
Address Line 1: 1250 Conneticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ken-Ichi Hattori		
Total Attachments: 1 source=030095 assign#page1.tif					

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at Tokyo, Japan, is the owners of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention entitled ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE HAVING MULTISTAGE FORMABILITY as described and claimed in United States Application Serial No. 10/353,058 filed on January 29, 2003, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2003 at Reel 014049, Frame 0549;

WHEREAS, THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer to FURUKAWA-SKY ALUMINUM CORPORATION, having a address of 2-1, Kinshi 1-chome, Sumida-ku, 130-0013, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.<sup>4</sup> s entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention and said United States Application Serial No. 10/353,058;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention and said Application Serial No. 10/353,058, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional, substitute, or reissue or reexamination of said Application Serial No. 10/353,058 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>25th</u> day of November , 2004.

THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD. **ASSIGNOR:** 

Signature:

Hiredi Islihare Name: Hiroshi ISHIHARA

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0559

**RECORDED: 01/14/2005**